

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).2341/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 09/12/2005 in CRLA No. 392/1995 of The

HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

RAJINDER SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report )

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4651 of 2006

(With appln(s) for bail on behalf of petitioner nos.2 and 3 and office report)

Date: 05/01/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.

Mr. D. Jha, Adv.

For Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.

For Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(Cr1) No.2341/2006

Leave granted. Appellant is in custody. Post the appeal at an early date.

SLP(Cr1.) No.4651/2006

Leave granted.

Appellant nos.2 and 3 who were sentenced to undergo imprisonment for a period of two years each, have already undergone sentence for a period of one year. Appellant nos.2 & 3 are directed to be released on bail on executing bail bonds to the satisfaction of Additional Sessions Judge, Jagadhari.

(R.K. DHAWAN)

(KHUSHI RAM)

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER