

L
ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.2

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CrI.MP 6176/2007 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 14 OF 2007

RAJINDER SINGH

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

Date: 01/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.for
Ms. Kusum Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajeev Gaur 'Naseem', Adv.
Mr. Rajesh Ranjan, Adv.for
Mr.T.V.George, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Appellant has been awarded seven years rigorous imprisonment in an offence under Section 304-B, IPC. It is not disputed that the appellant has already undergone four years and ten months of actual imprisonment which is much more than the half of the sentence awarded. Ordered to be released on bail subject to the satisfaction of the trial court. Criminal Misc. Petition for bail is allowed accordingly.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla) (Kanwal Singh)
Court Master Court Master