

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 14 OF 2007

RAJINDER SINGH ETC. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

(Summons for non-prosecution)

WITH CRL. APPEAL NO. 15 of 2007
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Date: 25/10/2010 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s) Mrs. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv. (N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv. (N.P.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Vide order dated 18.9.2009, four weeks' time, as prayed for, was granted to the parties to file additional documents. No documents were filed on 12th November, 2009. The learned Registrar noticed that no documents were filed and, in fact, nobody was present. He directed issuance of summons for non-prosecution. Summons have been issued and served.

-: 2 :-

Today also, nobody appears.
The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(V.K. Tiwari) (Madhu Sudan)
PA Court Master
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
[CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION]

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 14 OF 2007

RAJINDER SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Vide order dated 18.9.2009, four weeks' time, as prayed for, was granted to the parties to file additional documents. No documents were filed on 12th November, 2009. The learned Registrar noticed that no documents were filed and, in fact, nobody was present. He directed issuance of summons for non-prosecution. Summons have been issued and served.

Today also, nobody appears.

The appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J
(SWATANTER KUMAR)

New Delhi;
October 25, 2010.